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18 Wolfgang Jung/Regina Jung Neunkirchen Opel Ascona B 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 0,8 0,2 1,0 0,1 1,6 1,5 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,4 0,1 0,1 12,0 1

1 Erich Loos/Michael Reineck Siegen/Niederndorf Mercedes 190 E 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 1,1 0,2 0,4 0,1 0,1 0,4 0,1 0,0 0,7 3,4 0,9 0,9 18,3 2

12 Klaus Müller/Rolf Pellini Linden/Frankfurt Lancia Fulvia Coupé 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 2,3 0,5 0,0 0,2 2,9 5,7 0,1 0,2 1,9 1,0 1,0 0,3 21,6 3

3 Lea Klein/Willi Vroels Siegen/Nörzenich Porsche 911 SC 7 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 3,5 2,7 0,1 1,2 0,1 0,1 0,3 1,5 1,8 0,1 2,8 0,2 0,1 34,5 4

6 Jörgen Schulz/Heike Schulz Hachenbg/Hachenbg VW Karmann Ghia 7 5 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 0,5 0,1 0,7 0,8 3,5 4,4 0,1 0,8 3,8 1,0 1,9 0,7 48,4 5

19 Hans-Joach.Bottenberg/Peter Bottenberg Freudenbg/Freudenb VW Golf 1 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0,9 4,0 0,8 0,5 0,2 30,0 4,0 0,9 0,8 1,0 1,0 3,9 0,1 53,1 6

5 Walter Schneider/Nicole Jentsch Netphen/Leverkusen Porsche 911 ST 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 3,8 0,2 10,8 0,8 30,0 15,9 3,6 0,9 0,9 0,1 7,5 0,6 75,6 7

2 Frank Schäfer/Martina Schäfer Münster/Münster Mercedes 190 E 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,5 1,7 0,9 0,9 0,7 22,2 25,1 0,3 0,9 0,3 1,4 0,4 0,3 75,6 8

11 Manfred Adolfs/Dieter Jokisch Bergneust./Lindlar Ford Escort MK II 7 5 0 30 0 5 0 0 0 9,6 3,0 0,4 0,7 0,9 10,6 12,9 0,1 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,5 0,2 79,4 9

20 Dirk Bierbaum/Sabine Dorn Niederfischb./Berlin Ferrari 308 GTS 8 0 5 30 0 5 0 5 0 0,7 1,6 0,7 11,4 2,1 16,5 19,7 0,7 0,1 0,9 0,0 8,3 0,6 108,3 10

9 Michael Winnen/Michael Krupke Hagen/Kall-Scheven BMW 2002 tii 7 5 0 30 30 0 0 5 0 0,6 3,2 1,3 0,4 0,7 11,0 16,1 1,5 0,3 6,6 0,0 0,5 0,1 112,3 11

22 Axel Honisch/Rüdiger Euler Mülheim/Mülheim BMW 635 CSI 8 5 0 45 6 10 0 20 0 0,2 3,8 0,1 4,2 0,6 8,0 30,0 0,3 0,1 4,5 0,7 1,0 0,6 140,1 12

14 Horst Mlejnek/Karl-Heinz Helzel Diez/Aull Audi 80 GT 7 5 0 45 7 5 0 5 0 0,7 5,2 2,6 4,3 0,2 7,3 15,4 6,7 1,5 1,5 13,6 1,3 15,5 142,8 13

15 Heidrun Hamers/Alfred Hamers Attendorn/Attendorn Mercedes Ponton 7 10 1 20 26 0 0 40 0 3,3 2,7 0,3 2,0 2,2 30,0 10,5 0,5 1,8 0,5 2,8 13,1 7,3 174,0 14

13 Hermann Lessiak/Ingrid Pigal Hanau/ Porsche 924  8 10 0 30 9 0 5 20 0 2,5 10,7 30,0 21,0 0,8 30,0 30,0 6,4 0,4 4,8 0,3 8,3 5,4 224,6 15

16 Günter Langenbach/Nicole Langenbach Siegen/Siegen Porsche 911 Carrera 8 30 13 45 1 5 0 20 0 1,2 4,1 2,7 9,6 5,4 18,7 27,8 30,0 0,2 1,6 4,4 11,6 6,8 238,1 16

21 Josef Müller/Stefan Schilling Irmtraut/Rennerod Mazda MX 5 10 40 0 80 0 25 0 10 0 1,5 2,2 30,0 0,6 2,3 30,0 13,1 9,8 0,2 1,2 7,8 0,8 2,1 256,6 17

7 Jens Breyer/Jenny Mentel Selm/Selm Morgan +8 Compet. 7 30 30 45 0 10 0 25 15 4,0 2,2 0,8 12,4 0,1 30,0 30,0 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,1 24,2 8,1 267,5 18

23 Dr. Hans-Wilh.Dercks/Wolfgang Schulze Simmerath/Simmerath Lancia Adea 7 20 0 55 5 60 0 15 0 1,2 2,6 0,8 1,1 1,0 30,0 30,0 2,7 1,0 1,4 0,6 14,4 30,0 271,8 19

4 Hanns Proenen/Resi Proenen Lohmar/Lohmar Ford Mustang 7 35 26 90 30 10 1 25 4 1,6 4,5 2,2 9,7 2,4 30,0 30,0 0,1 1,2 1,0 0,3 7,6 17,9 329,5 20

8 Gerd Peter/Udo Nöllgen Maulsbach/Michelb. Renault Alpine A 110 7 35 6 120 0 15 0 40 0 5,6 30,0 3,3 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 1,1 6,5 7,7 19,1 30,0 469,3 21
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17 Hermann-J. Leuschen/Bernhard Hoffend Wermelsk./Andern. BMW 318i E30 10 10 0 40 0 999 0 999 0 0,3 0,3 0,2 1,2 0,2 11,4 10,5 0,2 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 2222,3 22

24 Peter Kochenrath/Rudi Küfner Remscheid/Remscheid Audi GT 5E 8 10 0 999 30 999 30 999 30 0,5 1,9 0,6 5,3 0,5 30,0 30,0 0,2 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 3316,0 23
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25 Anke Loos/Wolfram Klappert Siegen/Freudenberg Alfa Romeo Giulia 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 0,5 1,0 1

27 Thorsten Flick/Carla Flick Burbach/Burbach Adler 2 Ltr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0,6 0,1 5,7 2

81 Simon Stötzel/Karl Georg Rheingans Weitefeld/Kirchen VW Golf 2 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 4,1 9,2 3

34 Dr. Jörg Olzem/Thomas Wagener Eitorf/Kreuztal Porsche 356 SC 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 1,7 0,7 12,4 4

49 Thomas Kolb/Mark Grothus Wilnsdorf/Stein-Neuk. VW Golf GTI 4 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0,9 0,2 16,1 5

55 Josef Pegrisch/Robin Fay Wilnsdorf/Siegen Corvette C3 Stingray 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 0,6 20,8 6

59 Frank Eibach/Sonja Eibach Alsdorf/Alsdorf Porsche 911 E 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,1 0,1 25,2 7

60 Dirk Eibach/Andreas Hoffmann Daaden/Neunkirchen Porsche 911 9 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,5 0,2 25,7 8

54 Mark Imlau/Tobias Dorweiler Siegen/Siegen Mercedes 280 SL 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,1 1,5 26,6 9

75 Nadja Schütz/Anika Schramm Lahnau Mini MK II 9 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,1 2,8 27,9 10

80 Rainer Stolzenberg/Rosemarie Sämann Dransfeld/Dransfeld Audi 80 Coupé GT 4 5 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 1,1 0,2 29,3 11

68 Arno Schütz/Marco Nowak Lahnau/Lahnau Opel Kadett B 3 5 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 1,2 0,0 31,2 12

76 Gerhard Bechtel/Michael Bechtel Burbach/Burbach VW Käfer 3 5 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 1,5 31,7 13

47 Matthias Spreckelmeyer/Sven Wagner Burbach/Langenselbold Renault R11 GTE 9 5 0 5 2 0 0 5 13 0,5 1,6 32,1 14

66 Frank Wessler/Andrea Rohkämper-Wessler Datteln/Datteln Porsche 911 SC Targa 4 10 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,4 0,4 35,8 15

73 Nina Fey/Dennis Parnet Burbach/Sinn VW Käfer 1303 Cabrio 3 10 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,0 1,5 36,5 16
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70 Henrik Fey/Lydia Nietsch Haiger/Eschenburg NSU Prinz TT 3 10 0 5 0 0 0 20 0 0,4 1,5 36,9 17

43 Rainer Weigel/Markus Becher Siegen/Siegen BMW E30 Cabrio 9 10 0 10 0 10 0 5 0 1,2 1,7 37,9 18

33 Heinz Bröker/Matthias Klappert Mudersbach/Netphen Sachsenring Trabant 3 5 0 25 0 0 0 10 0 0,2 0,2 40,4 19

72 Andreas Fey/Ralph Mittwoch Haiger/Haiger Fiat 850 Coupé 3 10 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 0,9 0,7 41,6 20

83 Ulrich Blaschke/Ulrike Blaschke Wilnsdorf/Wilnsdorf Mercedes 560 SL 9 15 0 15 0 5 0 5 0 0,4 2,1 42,5 21

82 Torben Will/Toni Schneider Wilnsdorf/Wenden Opel Manta B 4 20 0 15 0 0 0 5 0 1,5 1,2 42,7 22

28 Stefan Rank/Bob Schneppenheim Waldbröl Sachsenring Trabant 4 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 2,1 7,7 42,8 23

61 Norbert Mietz/Sylvia Mietz Buchholz/Buchholz Audi 100 S Coupé 3 10 0 25 0 0 0 5 2 0,3 0,8 43,1 24

56 Bernd Mielke/Marcel Krüger Siegen/Freudenberg Ford Capri 2.8 Inj. 4 10 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 1,0 3,5 44,5 25

48 Heiko Lange/Ulrike Lange Burbach/Burbach Fiat X 1/9 4 10 0 25 0 0 0 10 0 0,6 0,5 46,1 26

50 Markus Schwarze/Thomas Heuschkel Burbach/Burbach Mercedes 200/8 3 5 0 25 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 2,5 47,7 27

65 Eik Wessler/Ariane Detert Minden/Minden VW Porsche 914 3 10 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0,9 7,0 47,9 28

79 Carsten Fischer/Alfons Baldsiefen Lindlar/Lindlar Ford Escort Rsi 4 10 10 15 0 0 0 0 13 0,5 0,5 49,0 29

39 Klaus Zickenheiner/Sigrid Zickenheiner Roßbach/Roßbach VW Karmann Ghia 3 5 0 30 0 5 0 0 7 0,7 1,7 49,4 30

67 Guido Weller/Leon-Alexander Weller Freusburg/Freusburg BMW 325e 4 20 0 20 0 0 0 5 0 1,3 3,4 49,7 31

26 Jochen Jung/Petra Jung Neunkirchen/Neunk. Porsche 356 3 15 0 25 0 0 0 5 0 0,2 4,8 50,0 32

Seite 2 von 4



  Gruppe T

St.-Nr. Fahrer/Beifahrer Wohnort Fahrzeug K
la

s
s

e

F
A

 1

Z
e
it

F
A

 2

Z
e
it

F
A

 3

Z
e
it

F
A

 4

Z
e
it

W
P

 1
 M

a
x
i 

A
u

to
h

o
f

W
P

 2
 S

ie
g

e
n

e
r 

Z
e
it

u
n

g

G
e
s
a
m

t

P
la

tz

Wertungs- 

prüfung

  Offizielles Gesamtergebnis

Bordkarten

28. August 2016

78 Christoph Schwarz/Katrin Schwarz Neunkirchen/Neunk. Austin Healey MK3 3 10 0 35 0 0 0 5 0 0,2 0,3 50,5 33

57 Felix Henrichs/Philip Ebener Siegen Ford Mustang GT 3 10 0 25 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 0,8 51,0 34

53 Eberhard Schnetzke/Matthias Humpert Olpe/Olpe Mazda MX5 9 20 0 5 0 0 0 15 5 0,8 6,1 51,9 35

51 Anke Schwarze/Brigitte Heuschkel Burbach/Burbach VW Käfer 1500 3 10 0 25 0 0 0 15 0 0,4 2,2 52,6 36

64 Christian Menn/Achim Menn Netphen/Hilchenbach Alfa Romeo Spider 9 20 0 30 0 0 0 5 0 0,5 4,8 60,3 37

52 Reinhard Hoffmann/Christiane Angelrodt Siegen/Siegen MG MG-B 3 15 0 35 0 0 0 5 0 0,2 5,7 60,9 38

38 Mark Warnecke/Dr. Jörn Heinze Witten/Witten Opel Kadett B  3 20 2 30 0 5 0 5 0 1,3 1,0 64,3 39

37 Lance David Arnold/Alex Prinz Duisburg/Eindhoven Porsche 911 Carrera 4 15 1 25 1 5 0 15 0 2,4 0,2 64,6 40

31 Susan Müller/Carmen Farnschläder Siegen/Siegen Triumph TR3 2 10 0 25 0 0 0 25 0 0,6 6,8 67,4 41

36 Jürgen Narres/Heidrun Narres Brachbach/Brachbach Opel GT 3 10 2 40 0 5 0 10 0 0,1 1,0 68,1 42

35 Roland Asch/Jan Derenbach Ammerbuch/Burbach Mercedes 350 SL 3 20 2 35 0 5 0 5 0 1,3 0,3 68,6 43

45 Marc Rübsamen/Bernd Rübsamen Kirchen/Neunkirchen BMW 1600 ti touring 3 15 0 40 0 0 0 15 0 0,8 0,6 71,4 44

42 Hans-Peter Mann/Peter Schenk Köln Porsche 911 Cabrio 4 15 0 40 0 0 0 15 0 1,6 0,5 72,1 45

29 Karl-Heinz Riedesel/Wolfgang Koch Bad Berleburg/Bad B. Mercedes Ponton 180 2 10 5 35 0 10 0 0 10 0,9 7,2 78,1 46

32 Sven Kleinehakenkamp/Hans Kleinehakenkamp Daaden/Daaden Opel Kadett B Olympia 3 20 0 45 0 0 0 20 0 2,4 0,6 88,0 47

44 Jan Ebener/Natalie Volk-Ebener Neunkirchen/Neunk. Porsche 924 4 40 0 35 0 5 0 10 0 0,9 3,9 94,8 48
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71 Gabriele Eckhardt/Peter Eckhardt Nußloch/Nußloch Alfa Spider 4 55 0 35 0 5 0 5 0 8,3 0,9 109,2 49

62 Klaus Kühn/Andreas Nitsch Siegen/Kreuztal Porsche 911 Cabrio 9 40 0 35 15 0 0 15 0 2,5 2,5 110,0 50

30 Fritz Henrichs/Beate Schäfer-Henrichs Neunkirchen/Neunk. Mercedes 300 Cabrio 2 30 5 55 2 20 1 5 0 0,1 2,7 120,8 51

69 Günter Hees/Barbara Hees Haiger/Haiger Audi 80    4 20 0 75 0 10 0 15 0 1,8 4,0 125,8 52

40 Alexander Flocke/Simona Boger Leverkusen/Wilnsdorf Fiat Abarth 695 SS 3 30 1 60 1 20 0 15 5 5,3 0,8 138,1 53

58 Wolfgang Eibach/Margot Eibach Neunkirchen/Neunk. Porsche 356 SC 3 5 0 5 0 5 0 999 30 0,8 6,0 1050,8 54

63 Matthias Menn/Ulrich Kegel Wilnsdorf/Wilnsdorf BMW V8 Super 3 30 1 40 0 5 0 999 30 1,3 5,1 1111,4 55

41 Hubert Krämer/Sabine Dette Leverkusen/Leverkusen Fiat 131 2000 TC 4 50 0 65 0 35 0 999 30 1,0 1,1 1181,1 56

74 Rolf-Dieter Nöll/Thomas Nöll Mudersbach/Mudersb. Porsche 911 SC  4 25 0 25 0 999 30 999 30 0,2 30,0 2138,2 57

46 Michael Conrad/Gabi Steinbach Bad Homburg v.d.H. Porsche 944 turbo 4 5 0 999 30 999 30 999 30 0,1 30,0 3122,1 58
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27 Thorsten Flick/Carla Flick Burbach/Burbach Adler 2 Ltr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0,6 0,1 5,7 1

31 Susan Müller/Carmen Farnschläder Siegen/Siegen Triumph TR3 2 10 0 25 0 0 0 25 0 0,6 6,8 67,4 2

29 Karl-Heinz Riedesel/Wolfgang Koch Bad Berleburg/Bad B.Mercedes Ponton 180 2 10 5 35 0 10 0 0 10 0,9 7,2 78,1 3

30 Fritz Henrichs/Beate Schäfer-Henrichs Neunkirchen/Neunk.Mercedes 300 Cabrio 2 30 5 55 2 20 1 5 0 0,1 2,7 120,8 4
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25 Anke Loos/Wolfram Klappert Siegen/FreudenbergAlfa Romeo Giulia 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 0,5 1,0 1

34 Dr. Jörg Olzem/Thomas Wagener Eitorf/Kreuztal Porsche 356 SC 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 1,7 0,7 12,4 2

55 Josef Pegrisch/Robin Fay Wilnsdorf/Siegen Corvette C3 Stingray 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 0,6 20,8 3

59 Frank Eibach/Sonja Eibach Alsdorf/Alsdorf Porsche 911 E 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,1 0,1 25,2 4

54 Mark Imlau/Tobias Dorweiler Siegen/Siegen Mercedes 280 SL 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,1 1,5 26,6 5

68 Arno Schütz/Marco Nowak Lahnau/Lahnau Opel Kadett B 3 5 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 1,2 0,0 31,2 6

76 Gerhard Bechtel/Michael Bechtel Burbach/Burbach VW Käfer 3 5 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 1,5 31,7 7

73 Nina Fey/Dennis Parnet Burbach/Sinn VW Käfer 1303 Cabrio 3 10 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,0 1,5 36,5 8

70 Henrik Fey/Lydia Nietsch Haiger/Eschenburg NSU Prinz TT 3 10 0 5 0 0 0 20 0 0,4 1,5 36,9 9

33 Heinz Bröker/Matthias Klappert Mudersbach/NetphenSachsenring Trabant 3 5 0 25 0 0 0 10 0 0,2 0,2 40,4 10

72 Andreas Fey/Ralph Mittwoch Haiger/Haiger Fiat 850 Coupé 3 10 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 0,9 0,7 41,6 11

61 Norbert Mietz/Sylvia Mietz Buchholz/Buchholz Audi 100 S Coupé 3 10 0 25 0 0 0 5 2 0,3 0,8 43,1 12
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50 Markus Schwarze/Thomas Heuschkel Burbach/Burbach Mercedes 200/8 3 5 0 25 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 2,5 47,7 13

65 Eik Wessler/Ariane Detert Minden/Minden VW Porsche 914 3 10 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0,9 7,0 47,9 14

39 Klaus Zickenheiner/Sigrid Zickenheiner Roßbach/Roßbach VW Karmann Ghia 3 5 0 30 0 5 0 0 7 0,7 1,7 49,4 15

26 Jochen Jung/Petra Jung Neunkirchen/Neunk. Porsche 356 3 15 0 25 0 0 0 5 0 0,2 4,8 50,0 16

78 Christoph Schwarz/Katrin Schwarz Neunkirchen/Neunk.Austin Healey MK3 3 10 0 35 0 0 0 5 0 0,2 0,3 50,5 17

57 Felix Henrichs/Philip Ebener Siegen Ford Mustang GT 3 10 0 25 0 0 0 15 0 0,2 0,8 51,0 18

51 Anke Schwarze/Brigitte Heuschkel Burbach/Burbach VW Käfer 1500 3 10 0 25 0 0 0 15 0 0,4 2,2 52,6 19

52 Reinhard Hoffmann/Christiane Angelrodt Siegen/Siegen MG MG-B 3 15 0 35 0 0 0 5 0 0,2 5,7 60,9 20

38 Mark Warnecke/Dr. Jörn Heinze Witten/Witten Opel Kadett B  3 20 2 30 0 5 0 5 0 1,3 1,0 64,3 21

36 Jürgen Narres/Heidrun Narres Brachbach/Brachbach Opel GT 3 10 2 40 0 5 0 10 0 0,1 1,0 68,1 22

35 Roland Asch/Jan Derenbach Ammerbuch/BurbachMercedes 350 SL 3 20 2 35 0 5 0 5 0 1,3 0,3 68,6 23

45 Marc Rübsamen/Bernd Rübsamen Kirchen/NeunkirchenBMW 1600 ti touring 3 15 0 40 0 0 0 15 0 0,8 0,6 71,4 24
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32 Sven Kleinehakenkamp/Hans Kleinehakenkamp Daaden/Daaden Opel Kadett B Olympia 3 20 0 45 0 0 0 20 0 2,4 0,6 88,0 25

40 Alexander Flocke/Simona Boger Leverkusen/WilnsdorfFiat Abarth 695 SS 3 30 1 60 1 20 0 15 5 5,3 0,8 138,1 26

58 Wolfgang Eibach/Margot Eibach Neunkirchen/Neunk. Porsche 356 SC 3 5 0 5 0 5 0 999 30 0,8 6,0 1050,8 27

63 Matthias Menn/Ulrich Kegel Wilnsdorf/Wilnsdorf BMW V8 Super 3 30 1 40 0 5 0 999 30 1,3 5,1 1111,4 28
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49 Thomas Kolb/Mark Grothus Wilnsdorf/Stein-Neuk. VW Golf GTI 4 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0,9 0,2 16,1 1

80 Rainer Stolzenberg/Rosemarie Sämann Dransfeld/DransfeldAudi 80 Coupé GT 4 5 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 1,1 0,2 29,3 2

66 Frank Wessler/Andrea Rohkämper-Wessler Datteln/Datteln Porsche 911 SC Targa 4 10 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 0,4 0,4 35,8 3

82 Torben Will/Toni Schneider Wilnsdorf/Wenden Opel Manta B 4 20 0 15 0 0 0 5 0 1,5 1,2 42,7 4

28 Stefan Rank/Bob Schneppenheim Waldbröl Sachsenring Trabant 4 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 2,1 7,7 42,8 5

56 Bernd Mielke/Marcel Krüger Siegen/FreudenbergFord Capri 2.8 Inj. 4 10 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 1,0 3,5 44,5 6

48 Heiko Lange/Ulrike Lange Burbach/Burbach Fiat X 1/9 4 10 0 25 0 0 0 10 0 0,6 0,5 46,1 7

79 Carsten Fischer/Alfons Baldsiefen Lindlar/Lindlar Ford Escort Rsi 4 10 10 15 0 0 0 0 13 0,5 0,5 49,0 8

67 Guido Weller/Leon-Alexander Weller Freusburg/Freusburg BMW 325e 4 20 0 20 0 0 0 5 0 1,3 3,4 49,7 9

37 Lance David Arnold/Alex Prinz Duisburg/EindhovenPorsche 911 Carrera 4 15 1 25 1 5 0 15 0 2,4 0,2 64,6 10

42 Hans-Peter Mann/Peter Schenk Köln Porsche 911 Cabrio 4 15 0 40 0 0 0 15 0 1,6 0,5 72,1 11

44 Jan Ebener/Natalie Volk-Ebener Neunkirchen/Neunk. Porsche 924 4 40 0 35 0 5 0 10 0 0,9 3,9 94,8 12
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71 Gabriele Eckhardt/Peter Eckhardt Nußloch/Nußloch Alfa Spider 4 55 0 35 0 5 0 5 0 8,3 0,9 109,2 13

69 Günter Hees/Barbara Hees Haiger/Haiger Audi 80    4 20 0 75 0 10 0 15 0 1,8 4,0 125,8 14

41 Hubert Krämer/Sabine Dette Leverkusen/LeverkusenFiat 131 2000 TC 4 50 0 65 0 35 0 999 30 1,0 1,1 1181,1 15

74 Rolf-Dieter Nöll/Thomas Nöll Mudersbach/Mudersb.Porsche 911 SC  4 25 0 25 0 999 30 999 30 0,2 30,0 2138,2 16

46 Michael Conrad/Gabi Steinbach Bad Homburg v.d.H.Porsche 944 turbo 4 5 0 999 30 999 30 999 30 0,1 30,0 3122,1 17
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12 Klaus Müller/Rolf Pellini Linden/Frankfurt Lancia Fulvia Coupé 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 2,3 0,5 0,0 0,2 2,9 5,7 0,1 0,2 1,9 1,0 1,0 0,3 21,6 1

3 Lea Klein/Willi Vroels Siegen/Nörzenich Porsche 911 SC 7 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 3,5 2,7 0,1 1,2 0,1 0,1 0,3 1,5 1,8 0,1 2,8 0,2 0,1 34,5 2

6 Jörgen Schulz/Heike Schulz Hachenbg/HachenbgVW Karmann Ghia 7 5 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 0,5 0,1 0,7 0,8 3,5 4,4 0,1 0,8 3,8 1,0 1,9 0,7 48,4 3

5 Walter Schneider/Nicole Jentsch Netphen/Leverkusen Porsche 911 ST 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 3,8 0,2 10,8 0,8 30,0 15,9 3,6 0,9 0,9 0,1 7,5 0,6 75,6 4

11 Manfred Adolfs/Dieter Jokisch Bergneust./Lindlar Ford Escort MK II 7 5 0 30 0 5 0 0 0 9,6 3,0 0,4 0,7 0,9 10,6 12,9 0,1 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,5 0,2 79,4 5

9 Michael Winnen/Michael Krupke Hagen/Kall-Scheven BMW 2002 tii 7 5 0 30 30 0 0 5 0 0,6 3,2 1,3 0,4 0,7 11,0 16,1 1,5 0,3 6,6 0,0 0,5 0,1 112,3 6

14 Horst Mlejnek/Karl-Heinz Helzel Diez/Aull Audi 80 GT 7 5 0 45 7 5 0 5 0 0,7 5,2 2,6 4,3 0,2 7,3 15,4 6,7 1,5 1,5 13,6 1,3 15,5 142,8 7

15 Heidrun Hamers/Alfred Hamers Attendorn/Attendorn Mercedes Ponton 7 10 1 20 26 0 0 40 0 3,3 2,7 0,3 2,0 2,2 30,0 10,5 0,5 1,8 0,5 2,8 13,1 7,3 174,0 8

7 Jens Breyer/Jenny Mentel Selm/Selm Morgan +8 Compet. 7 30 30 45 0 10 0 25 15 4,0 2,2 0,8 12,4 0,1 30,0 30,0 0,3 0,1 0,2 0,1 24,2 8,1 267,5 9

23 Dr. Hans-Wilh.Dercks/Wolfgang SchulzeSimmerath/SimmerathLancia Adea 7 20 0 55 5 60 0 15 0 1,2 2,6 0,8 1,1 1,0 30,0 30,0 2,7 1,0 1,4 0,6 14,4 30,0 271,8 10

4 Hanns Proenen/Resi Proenen Lohmar/Lohmar Ford Mustang 7 35 26 90 30 10 1 25 4 1,6 4,5 2,2 9,7 2,4 30,0 30,0 0,1 1,2 1,0 0,3 7,6 17,9 329,5 11

8 Gerd Peter/Udo Nöllgen Maulsbach/Michelb. Renault Alpine A 110 7 35 6 120 0 15 0 40 0 5,6 30,0 3,3 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 1,1 6,5 7,7 19,1 30,0 469,3 12
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18 Wolfgang Jung/Regina Jung Neunkirchen Opel Ascona B 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 0,8 0,2 1,0 0,1 1,6 1,5 0,3 0,4 0,3 0,4 0,1 0,1 12,0 1

19 Hans-Joach.Bottenberg/Peter BottenbergFreudenbg/FreudenbVW Golf 1 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0,9 4,0 0,8 0,5 0,2 30,0 4,0 0,9 0,8 1,0 1,0 3,9 0,1 53,1 2

20 Dirk Bierbaum/Sabine Dorn Niederfischb./BerlinFerrari 308 GTS 8 0 5 30 0 5 0 5 0 0,7 1,6 0,7 11,4 2,1 16,5 19,7 0,7 0,1 0,9 0,0 8,3 0,6 108,3 3

22 Axel Honisch/Rüdiger Euler Mülheim/Mülheim BMW 635 CSI 8 5 0 45 6 10 0 20 0 0,2 3,8 0,1 4,2 0,6 8,0 30,0 0,3 0,1 4,5 0,7 1,0 0,6 140,1 4

13 Hermann Lessiak/Ingrid Pigal Hanau/ Porsche 924  8 10 0 30 9 0 5 20 0 2,5 10,7 30,0 21,0 0,8 30,0 30,0 6,4 0,4 4,8 0,3 8,3 5,4 224,6 5

16 Günter Langenbach/Nicole LangenbachSiegen/Siegen Porsche 911 Carrera 8 30 13 45 1 5 0 20 0 1,2 4,1 2,7 9,6 5,4 18,7 27,8 30,0 0,2 1,6 4,4 11,6 6,8 238,1 6

24 Peter Kochenrath/Rudi Küfner Remscheid/RemscheidAudi GT 5E 8 10 0 999 30 999 30 999 30 0,5 1,9 0,6 5,3 0,5 30,0 30,0 0,2 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 3316,0 7
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81 Simon Stötzel/Karl Georg Rheingans Weitefeld/Kirchen VW Golf 2 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 4,1 9,2 1

60 Dirk Eibach/Andreas Hoffmann Daaden/Neunkirchen Porsche 911 9 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,5 0,2 25,7 2

75 Nadja Schütz/Anika Schramm Lahnau Mini MK II 9 5 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,1 2,8 27,9 3

47 Matthias Spreckelmeyer/Sven Wagner Burbach/LangenselboldRenault R11 GTE 9 5 0 5 2 0 0 5 13 0,5 1,6 32,1 4

43 Rainer Weigel/Markus Becher Siegen/Siegen BMW E30 Cabrio 9 10 0 10 0 10 0 5 0 1,2 1,7 37,9 5

83 Ulrich Blaschke/Ulrike Blaschke Wilnsdorf/Wilnsdorf Mercedes 560 SL 9 15 0 15 0 5 0 5 0 0,4 2,1 42,5 6

53 Eberhard Schnetzke/Matthias Humpert Olpe/Olpe Mazda MX5 9 20 0 5 0 0 0 15 5 0,8 6,1 51,9 7

64 Christian Menn/Achim Menn Netphen/HilchenbachAlfa Romeo Spider 9 20 0 30 0 0 0 5 0 0,5 4,8 60,3 8

62 Klaus Kühn/Andreas Nitsch Siegen/Kreuztal Porsche 911 Cabrio 9 40 0 35 15 0 0 15 0 2,5 2,5 110,0 9
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1 Erich Loos/Michael Reineck Siegen/Niederndorf Mercedes 190 E 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 1,1 0,2 0,4 0,1 0,1 0,4 0,1 0,0 0,7 3,4 0,9 0,9 18,3 1

2 Frank Schäfer/Martina Schäfer Münster/Münster Mercedes 190 E 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0,5 1,7 0,9 0,9 0,7 22,2 25,1 0,3 0,9 0,3 1,4 0,4 0,3 75,6 2

21 Josef Müller/Stefan Schilling Irmtraut/Rennerod Mazda MX 5 10 40 0 80 0 25 0 10 0 1,5 2,2 30,0 0,6 2,3 30,0 13,1 9,8 0,2 1,2 7,8 0,8 2,1 256,6 3

17 Hermann-J. Leuschen/Bernhard HoffendWermelsk./Andern. BMW 318i E30 10 10 0 40 0 999 0 999 0 0,3 0,3 0,2 1,2 0,2 11,4 10,5 0,2 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 2222,3 4
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